
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030913-2021 

Tender

SC21094 - Coring and Material Testing

Kent County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-030913

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030038  

Published 13 December 2021, 10:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

County Hall

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Contact

Milly Massy

Email

Milly.Massy@kent.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030913-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030913-2021
mailto:Milly.Massy@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=295ff368-f45b-
ec11-810e-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=295ff368-f45b-
ec11-810e-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=295ff368-f45b-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=295ff368-f45b-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=295ff368-f45b-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=295ff368-f45b-ec11-810e-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SC21094 - Coring and Material Testing

Reference number

DN587160

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kent County Council has a requirement for the provision of Coring and Material Testing
Services to be delivered by a Contractor on behalf of the Growth Environment and
Transportation Directorate.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71610000 - Composition and purity testing and analysis services

71620000 - Analysis services



Page 4 to 7

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

71631000 - Technical inspection services

71631480 - Road-inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The services included within this opportunity are coring and testing of utility reinstatements;
coring of other areas for investigations prior to highway maintenance and improvement
works; collecting of samples; sampling of materials used on the highway; carrying out
specified in situ and laboratory tests and providing technical personnel and factual reports.

The Contractor will provide the services in accordance with Good Industry Practice and
comply with the Contract, specifications, British Standards, guides, protocols and codes of
practice as updated, amended and superseded from time to time. The contract will be a
single lot covering all 12 districts and predicted (though not guaranteed) spend is circa
£150K/PA.

The Client intends to procure the Contract via the open competitive tender procedure in
accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (as amended).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract will commence for a period of two years unless terminated in accordance with
the Conditions of Contract. The contract can be extended for up to a maximum of a further 2
years.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 January 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 January 2022

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

Maidstone

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T21:37:04+0100
	TCPDF




